TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM778008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900723012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECS Digital Limited		09/28/2022	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalLogic Corp. UK Ltd.
Street Address:	Parkview House, 6 Woodside Place
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G3 7QF
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6649581	CONTAIN.IT
Serial Number:	88411333	ENABLEMENT POD
Serial Number:	90293263	DIGITAL DELIVERY POD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-954-0200

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 475 Sansome Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116248.00068

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 2: 475 Sansome Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead	
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline H. Mead/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Agreement - ECS Digital Limited and GlobalLogic Inc. v2 - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement - ECS Digital Limited and GlobalLogic Inc. v2 - SIGNED#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement - ECS Digital Limited and GlobalLogic Inc. v2 - SIGNED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**") is effective as of September 28, 2022 (the "**Effective Date**") by and between ECS Digital Limited, a private limited company, with a business address of Parkview House, 6 Woodside Place, Glasgow, United Kingdom, G3 7QF ("**Assignor**"), and GlobalLogic Corp. UK Ltd., a private limited company, with a business address of Parkview House, 6 Woodside Place, Glasgow, United Kingdom, G3 7QF ("**Assignee**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and associated registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all goodwill relating thereto, in the jurisdictions listed in Exhibit A (the "**Territories**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Territories, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements arising prior to the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- **2.** <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and do all such other things as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and/or purpose of this Agreement.
- **3.** Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction and Venue. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom, without regard to any provisions thereof relating to conflicts of laws among different jurisdictions.
- **4.** <u>Counterpart and Electronic Signatures</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Any signature page hereto delivered by electronic or digital means shall be binding to the same extent as an original signature page.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ECS Digital Limited	GlobalLogic Corp. UK Ltd.
By: / DocuSigned by: Charis Christopoulos /	By: / Mark Farrington By: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Name: Charis Christopoulos	Name: Mark Farrington
Title: <u>Director</u>	Title: <u>Director</u>

010-9443-7570/2/AMERICAS

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
ENABLEMENT POD	United States	Ser. No. 88/411333	5/1/2019
DIGITAL DELIVERY POD	United States	Ser. No. 90/293263	11/2/2020
Contain.IT	United States	Reg. No. 6649581	11/2/2020
ENABLEMENT POD	European Union	Reg. No. 018000203	12/14/2018
DIGITAL DELIVERY POD	European Union	Reg. No. 018048155	4/5/2019
Contain.IT	European Union	Reg. No. 018331502	3/11/2020

010-9443-7570/2/AMERICAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0478 RECORDED: 09/29/2022